PRINTED: 05/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435062	B. WING_			14/30/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER, INC		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 CHURCH STREET LCESTER, SD 57001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 000	with 42 CFR Part 44 for Long Term Care 4/28/24 through 4/3	alth survey for compliance 83, Subpart B, requirements facilities was conducted from 60/24. Alcester Care and	F	000			
F 658 SS=D	with the following reservices Provided In CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Common The services provided as outlined by the commustic (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record reserview the provider orders for one of or Findings include: 1. A review of reside record (EMR) reveates the had diagnose anxiety that interferency that	Meet Professional Standards (3)(i) prehensive Care Plans (1) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	F	9558	*Unable to change the outcome of the deficient practice for inaccurate following of antipsychotic medication policy and procedure. ** Administrator, DON, and interdisciplinary team will review and revise as necessary the policy and procedure for antipsychotic medication. DON or designee will provide education to all staff responsible for following orders and passing medications on 5/17/2024 and 5/24/2024. *** DON or designee will perform audits on all antipsychotic medications to ensure there is an accurate order in place and medication is appropriately placed on the EMR once a week for four weeks and once per month for two more months. DON or designee will present findings from these audits monthly for three months at the QAPI meetings for review until the QAPI committee advises to discontinue monitoring. *The 04/26/2024 physicians Seroquel order was added to resident 237's EMR and order summary after a phone call was placed by DON requesting a renewal from pharmacy on 04/30/2024.		
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RE		TITLE	(X6) DATE	
ABUKATURY	DIRECTOR S OR PROVIDE	GOOD FEET NEI NEGENTATIVE O GONATO			Administrator 05/30/2024	5/24/2024	

Any deficiency whement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards would sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions ObsoMAY 3 0 2024

Event 1D: \$Q9E11

Facility ID: 0026

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 3

PRINTED: 05/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL' A. BUILDI			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		435062	B. WING			04	30/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER, INC		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 CHURCH STREET LCESTER, SD 57001	OTION	105
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	4/25/24. *On 4/26/24 resident that order for anothe *There was no facephysician for the 4/2 *The order was not i *An interdisciplinary 9:51 p.m. "Resident at 2010 [8:10 p.m.]. order, is not in TAR record]. Resident re *The resident's 4/29 did not include that the *A progress note on "Resident requested of sleep] medication dose with HS medic Observation and interdisciplinary and the state of	t 237's physician extended or 14 days. to-face visit completed by 6/24 order. d to Avera Pharmacy. n resident 237's EMR. progress note on 4/27/24 at given PRN Seroquel 25 mg Resident does have a PRN [treatment administration quests for anxiety." /24 physician order summary Seroquel order. 4/29/24 at 1928 [7:28 p.m.] d PRN Seroquel with HS [hour ation."	F	658	**Resident 237 was seen by the on 05/02/2024 for a face-to-face the PRN Seroquel was discontine added to her regularly scheduled she had frequently been taking in which justified scheduling the Set ***Administrator created checkling psychotropic medications to inclusion from the cart on the order discontinuation. Admir designee educated all facility nur proper facility policy and proced professional standards involving psychotropic medications on 5/15/24/2024.	visit and pued and dose as t PRN, eroquel. st for PRN ude removal ne date of histrator or rses on ure with	
	237's medications w (LPN) C revealed: *Resident 237's me Seroquel was still at *LPN C verified their the EMR for that me Interview on 4/30/24 nursing (DON) B ret *The pharmacy puts system. *She verified there we resident 237's phys PRN order.	4 at 1:57 p.m. with director of vealed: s all orders into the EMR was no face-to-face visit by ician for the 4/26/24 Seroquel checklist to process follows:					

PRINTED: 05/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPLETED		
		435062	B. WING _			04/30/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	CENTER, INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 CHURCH STREET ALCESTER, SD 57001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(FACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	administration reco administration reco administration reco -Removed medicat -Notify POA [Power -Progress noteReport bookCharting listOther." *No interdisciplinant resident chart exce after original PRN of the except after original PRN of the except after original PRN of the completed for reside physician order and physician order and physician's order. Review of provider Medication Policy represent that a reside medication order, the "Before and "as needing is administered and document and docum	rd/electronic treatment rd]. ion/tx [treatment]. r of attorney]. y progress note were in the pt for the PRN doses given order had been discontinued. tem in place to monitor PRN cations. checklist had not been lent 237's 4/26/24 Seroquel d staff did not follow the start of the PRN doses given order had been discontinued. tem in place to monitor PRN cations. checklist had not been lent 237's 4/26/24 Seroquel d staff did not follow the start of the properties of the propertie	F	658			

PRINTED: 05/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435062	B. WING_			04/30/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER, INC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 CHURCH STREET ALCESTER, SD 57001			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	CFR Part 482, Subpa Emergency Prepared Term Care facilities w	ey for compliance with 42 art B, Subsection 483.73, ness, requirements for Long as conducted from 4/28/24 aster Care and Rehab d in compliance.	E				
ADODATORY	DIDECTOR'S OR BROWINES	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	
LABUKATURY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER:	SOFFEIGN REFREGENTATIVE S SIGNATURE		Administrator		05/24/2024	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided if or nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility if periciencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

MAY 2 4 2024

SD DOH-OLC

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: SQ9E11

Facility ID: 0026

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

PRINTED: 05/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

O'AL ENERY OF BELLOIDE		` ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435062	B. WING_			05/	01/2024
	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ENTER, INC ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	AL	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 CHURCH STREET CESTER, SD 57001 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000 K 353 SS≈D	Life Safety Code (LSC occupancy) was cond Care and Rehab Cen compliance with 42 C for Long Term Care F The building will meet 2012 LSC for existing upon correction of the K353 in conjunction vommitment to continus afety standards. Sprinkler System - Management of the System - Sys	ey for compliance with the C) (2012 existing health care lucted on 5/1/24. Alcester ter, Inc was found not in FR 483.90 (a) requirements acilities. If the requirements of the health care occupancies e deficiency identified at with the provider's ued compliance with the fire aintenance and Testing aintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are dimaintained in accordance and for the Inspection, ing of Water-based Fire Records of system design, ion and testing are re location and readily stem last checked stem test Oply source Sinformation on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler		353	Maintenance Supervisor contacted outside company to perform a five-ye calibration or replacement of gauge a five-year internal pipe inspection. The scheduled to come to the facility on 06/10/2024. This deficient practice has the potent harm all residents. Administrator will education Maintena Supervisor on required inspections on 05/17/2024. Maintenance Supervisor or designee complete audits to ensure sprinkler system is operating correctly weekly four weeks and then once a month formore months and will report the result he audits to the monthly QAPI commit for three months or until the QAPI committee advises to discontinue monitoring.	and ey are tial to ance on will for or two lts of	06/14/2024 (X6) DATE
	·M ~ 20 00				Administrator	0	5/24/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (1) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients (See instrictions) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. It deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

MAY 2 4 2024

SD DOH-OLC

Event ID: SQ9E21

Facility ID: 0026

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 2

PRINTED: 05/14/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OTAL ENGLY OF DELIGITORS			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435062	B. WING_			05/	01/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENTER, INC		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 CHURCH STREET LCESTER, SD 57001		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFII TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353	interview, the provide automatic sprinklers is condition (five-year or gauge and five-year in Findings include: 1. Observation on 5/1 the pressure gauges were dated 9/2017. 2 Observation on 5/1 there was no tag reconstruction indicating inspection of the pressure of the pressure gauges were dated 9/2017.	n, document review and r failed to maintain a reliable operating alibration or replacement of internal pipe inspections). //24 at 10:30 a.m. revealed on the fire sprinkler system //24 at 10:30 a.m. revealed ording a date for the last	K	353			
	sprinkler system as re death or injury due to The deficiency affecte tests for the automati	ed one of numerous required c sprinkler system. Section 19.3.5.1, 9.7.5, 2011					

South Dakota Department of Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A BUILDING: B. WING 05/01/2024 10591 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **101 CHURCH ST** ALCESTER CARE AND REHAB CENTER, INC ALCESTER, SD 57001 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 S 000 Compliance/Noncompliance Statement A licensure survey for compliance with the Administrative Rules of South Dakota, Article 44:73, Nursing Facilities, was conducted from 4/28/24 through 5/1/24. Alcester Care and Rehab Center, Inc was found not in compliance with the following requirements: S157 and S293. 06/14/2024 S 157 Maintenance Supervisor or designee will S 157 44:73:02:13 Ventilation install a powered exhaust ventilation in the soiled laundry room by 06/14/2024. Electrically powered exhaust ventilation shall be provided in all soiled areas, wet areas, toilet Administrator will educate Maintenance rooms, and storage rooms. Clean storage rooms Supervisor and all staff on ventilation may also be ventilated by supplying and returning requirements on 05/17/2024 and air from the building's air-handling system. 05/24/2024. Maintenance Supervisor or designee will This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not audit all rooms that require to be ventilated met as evidenced by: weekly for four weeks and monthly for two Based on observation and interview, the provider months to ensure accurate ventilation. failed to provide exhaust ventilation in one soiled laundry room (soiled laundry room within Maintenance Supervisor or designee will laundry). Findings include: present findings from these audits at the monthly QAPI committee for review for three 1. Observation and interview on 5/1/24 at 9:45 months or until the QAPI committee advises to discontinue monitoring. a.m. revealed the soiled laundry storage room within the laundry had no exhaust ventilation. Interview with the maintenance manager at the time of the observation confirmed that finding. S 293 44:73:07:08 Written Dietetic Policies S 293 Maintenance Supervisor or designee will 06/14/2024 replace all ceiling tiles to cleanable ceiling tiles in the kitchen by 06/14/2024. There shall be written policies and procedures that govern all dietetic activities. Policies shall Maintenance Supervisor or designee will include food handling procedures, length of replace all hood exhaust filters in the duration for leftovers, and opened packages of kitchen by 06/14/2024. commercially prepared food in accordance with Administrator will educate Maintenance chapter 44:02:07, the Food Service Code. Supervisor and Dietary Manger on proper Policies and procedures shall be reviewed yearly cleanable surfaces in the kitchen on and revised as necessary. 05/17/2024.

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE

STATE FOR

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Administrator

05/24/2024

MAY 2 4 2024

SD DCH-OLC

R9JF11

6899

If continuation sheet 1 of 2

South Dakota Department of Health (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING: B. WING 05/01/2024 10591 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **101 CHURCH ST** ALCESTER CARE AND REHAB CENTER, INC ALCESTER, SD 57001 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG **DEFICIENCY** Dietary Manager or designee will audit all S 293 S 293 Continued From page 1 cleanable surfaces in the kitchen weekly for four weeks and monthly for two months. This Administrative Rule of South Dakota is not Dietary Manager or designee will present met as evidenced by: findings from these audits at the monthly Based on observation and interview the provider QAPI committee for review for three months failed to maintain cleanable surfaces (unsealed or until the QAPI committee advises to rather than cleanable ceiling tiles and rusted hood discontinue monitoring. exhaust filters) within the kitchen. **Findings** include: 1. Observation and interview on 5/1/24 at 9:10 a.m. revealed the kitchen ceiling tiles were not cleanable. The maintenance manager at the time of the observation confirmed that finding. 2. Observation and interview on 5/1/24 at 9:15 a.m. revealed the kitchen hood exhaust filters were composed of rusted metal. The maintenance manager at the time of the observation confirmed that finding. The written policies of the provider shall comply with 44:02:07, the Food Service Code. Within the food service code were requirements for the physical attributes of the kitchen.